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AgroCompact F60

ENGINE
GENERAL

ENGINE BEARING

TIMING CASE......cccoviiiiiinine
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FLYWHEEL 01.00.76
FLYWHEEL 01.00.83
CAMSHAFT 01.00.92
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INLET AND EXHAUST VALVE SPRINGS. ... ...ttt ettt ettt sttt sttt et s e sttt et se e oo s ut bt e se e et satea bt e ee e e e satea b et se e e b s et eabe e eh e e sae sabea b et et e e sateabenas e ebee st embenaneeneesaeenue s 01.00.140
OIL PAN ettt et sttt e st st b e te s e st e oot s asta bt e se e oot s atea bt eue e et e sate st eh et et e sa b et ea st et ea e b e eat e e ee e e a e bt eat e ee e e e e eh s ea e ne e sae e e ee e se et ehe et sa e b e eat e nee st be et e nee e 01.00.148
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FITTING FOR ENGINE OIL PRESSURE SWITCH..... 01.00.179
LUBRICATION. ...ttt ettt ettt st sttt e st sttt e st et s as ot se e et s atea bt eus e et e sate st eus e et e satem bt ea st et e sa b e b e eat e e ae e oot ateat e e ne e oo e saseat e se e em e sasea bt eue e et satemb e eae e et e satenbeeat e e neesatebeeaneeneeeane 01.00.188
OIL PUMP ...ttt e et e sttt e st e e b ettt e se e oot s at ottt se e et s ot eab et ee e e bt s ot ea b et oa e e s ue sa b ease e oh e se e oo b suseab et ee e e b satea bt ee e e b sasea bt ee e e nu sa b b et et e sue e bt et eh e st e b et ebe e st e naees 01.00.196
LUBRICATION. ...ttt ettt ettt et sttt et sttt st et s as ot e se e et e s et st eus e et e s et st eu st et satem bt eat e et sa b e beeat e e se e oo te bt eat e e ne e oo e sastat e ne e e a e s et ea bt eue e et setemb e eae e et e sate bt eateeneesatebeeaneeneeeane 01.00.204
LUBRICATION - EXPORT ULS.A. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt se e sttt et et st ettt st e s bt s ottt et et e e s ae sa bt b et oh e e s ot oot et eab e se e et saseab et oe e e s et eab et ee e e s bt s ot eabe e ee e e s ueeabeabe e ebeesatembenaneebeenaeenne 01.00.212
INJECTION PUMP - INJECTOR 01.00.243
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AgroCompact F60

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.3
ENGINE BEARING

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact F60]

2 2.1539.047.0 1 special oil seal 26.7x1.78
3 2.3199.405.2 1 plugm28p.1.5

5 2.0432.003.7 9 stud boltm 8 p.1.25/p.1 x 20
6 2.1559.188.2 3 bush 11.4 x 14 x16

7 2.1539.193.0 6 special oil seal 107.62x2.62
8 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2 x 20

9 2.3199.292.0 1 plug 1/4" gas

10 0.070.1110.6/20 1 crankcase

10.1 2.3130.001.1 9 plug 1/8" gas

10.2 2.3130.002.1 2 plug 1/4" gas

10.3 2.3130.003.1 2 plug 3/8" gas

10.4 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied

10.4.1 0.065.1112.7 1 support

10.4.1.2 2.1699.165.0 1 bush 12.3x15x16

10.4.2 0.065.1114.0/10 2 support

10.4.3 0.065.1116.3 1 support

10.4.3.2 2.1699.165.0 1 bush 12.3x15x16

10.4.5 0.065.1140.0 3 special bushing 59X55X20
10.4.6 0.065.1141.0 1 special bushing 59X55X30
10.4.7 0.066.1151.0 1 pin

10.4.8 0.065.1117.0 8 screw m 12 x 100

10.5 2.3179.012.0 1 plug 60

11 0.066.1152.0/10 4 gasket

14 2.1549.154.2 3 bush 4.8x5.8x16

24 2.3120.101.0 1 plugm 18 p.1.5

26 2.1560.014.0 1 washer 18.2 x 24
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18 19

Section: ENGINE

AgroCompact F60

TIMING CASE
Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[AgroCompact F60]
15 2.0432.003.7 2 stud boltm 8 p.1.25/p.1 x 20
16 2.0312.214.2 7 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 40
17 2.1480.014.1 15 washer 8
18 0.013.4981.0 1 guard
->1056 X AgroCompact F60
->1010 X AgroCompact 70F3
18 0.065.1132.0/50 1 guard
1055 <- X AgroCompact F60
1009 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
19 0.065.1150.0/30 1 gasket
20 2.1470.004.2 4 lock washer 8
21 2.1011.405.2 2 nutm 8 p.1
22 2.0312.208.2 8 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 25
23 2.1529.141.0 1 special oil seal

1/1
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AgroCompact F60

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.19
CASING COVER

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact F60]

1 0.065.1151.0 1 cover

2 0.065.1152.0 1 gasket

3 2.0432.005.7 4 stud boltm 8 p.1.5/p.1 x 25

4 2.1310.004.2 4 flat washer 8.4x17

5 2.1011.405.2 4 nut m § p.1

1/1



AgroCompact F60

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.27
GUARD PLATE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact F60]

1 0.007.1262.3/50 1 guard

2 0.007.1271.0/10 1 small column m 8 p.1.25 /L = mm 60

3 0.007.1272.0/10 2 small column m 8 p.1.25 /L = mm 50

5 2.1310.004.2 3 flat washer 8.4x17

7 2.0112.203.2 3 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 12

9330110200
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Section: ENGINE

AgroCompact F60

Ref: 01.00.28

MONOBLOC ENGINE-GEARBOX CONNECTING FLANGE

Fig. P/n

QTY Name

Notes:
[AgroCompact F60]

0.007.1882.0/50
2.0112.511.2
2.1651.912.0
2.1651.917.0
2.0432.255.7

D AW -

5 2.0432.257.7

6 2.0439.250.7

7 0.011.9294.0/10

flange

screw m 14 p.2 x 30
cylindrical plug 12x28
cylindrical plug 12x40

stud bolt m 12 p.1.75-1.25x25
1070 <- X AgroCompact F60
1016 <- X AgroCompact 70F3
1080 <- X AgroCompact 70F4
1093 <- X AgroCompact F80
1034 <- X AgroCompact F90
stud boltm 12 p.1.75 - 1.25 x 30
->1071 X AgroCompact F60
->1017 X AgroCompact 70F3
->1081 X AgroCompact 70F4
->1094 X AgroCompact F80
->1035 X AgroCompact F90
stud boltm 12 /m 10 x 30
->1071 X AgroCompact F60
->1017 X AgroCompact 70F3
->1081 X AgroCompact 70F4
->1094 X AgroCompact F80
->1035 X AgroCompact F90
bush

->1071 X AgroCompact F60
->1017 X AgroCompact 70F3
->1081 X AgroCompact 70F4
->1094 X AgroCompact F80
->1035 X AgroCompact F90

1/1
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AgroCompact F60

Section: ENGINE Ref: 01.00.43
CRANKSHAFT

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[AgroCompact F60]

4 2.3130.001.1 3 plug 1/8" gas

6 2.1720.006.0 2 key 4x6.5

7 0.007.1554.0/20 1 crankshaft

8 0.065.1215.0 4 main half bushing STANDARD
8 0.065.1215.7 main half bushing - mm 0.25
8 0.065.1215.8 main half bushing - mm 0.50
9 0.065.1216.0 4 main half bushing

9 0.065.1216.7 main half bushing - mm 0.25
9 0.065.1216.8 main half bushing - mm 0.50
10 0.065.1218.0 4 shim STANDARD

10 0.065.1218.7 shim + mm 0.10

10 0.065.1218.8 shim + mm 0.15

15 0.065.1254.0/20 1 gasket

16 0.007.1711.0/10 1 cover

17 2.1475.002.2 9 conical washer 8

18 2.0112.207.2 9 screwm 8 p 1.25 x 20

19 2.1529.073.0 1 special oil seal 110x130x13
20 2.1651.915.0 1 pin 12x35

22 2.1599.524.7 1 washer 21x60x12

1/1
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—3.2

Section: ENGINE

AgroCompact F60

CYLINDER - PISTON - CONNECTING ROD

Ref: 01.00.51

Fig. P/n QTY Name
Notes:
[AgroCompact F60]
1 0.386.0065.A 3 cyl. piston assembly "A"
- CLASS A
1 0.386.0065.B 3 cyl. piston assembly "B"
-CLASS B
1.1 0.011.0183.0/20 1 engine cylinder
3763 <= X AgroCompact F60
1.1 0.A12.2675.0 1 engine cylinder "A"
=> 3764 X AgroCompact F60
- CLASS A
1.1 0.B12.2675.0 1 engine cylinder "B"
=> 3764 X AgroCompact F60
-CLASS B
12 0.379.0060.6/10 1 complete piston
3763 <= X AgroCompact F60
12 0.379.0060.A 1 complete piston "A"
=> 3764 X AgroCompact F60
- CLASS A
12 0.379.0060.B 1 complete piston "B"
=> 3764 X AgroCompact F60
-CLASS B
12.1 0.086.0052.6/10 1 piston ring set
122 2.1411.014.1 2 circlip 35
123 0.078.1236.0 1 piston pin @ 18/ 35 /L = mm 86
2 0.065.1225.0 6 con.rod half bushing STANDARD - A = 28.75 ->29.00
2 0.065.1225.7 6 con.rod half bushing - mm 0.25
2 0.065.1225.8 6 con.rod half bushing - mm 0.50
3 0.078.1220.3/30 3 engine connecting rod
3.1 2.0399.213.0 2 screw m 12 p.1.25x61.5
32 2.1559.114.0/10 1 special bushing
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